Forni PTO-1595 . 12-09	_1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-3-92	ETTER Palent and Trademark Office
12-7-88	17598
To the Assistant Commissioner ureurs: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);
NCR Corporation	BE intellectual Property, Inc.
101 West Schantz Avenue Dayton, Ohio 45479	1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☑ Other Non-exclusive License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yee No
Execution Date: November 25, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,473,508
	5,574,627 5,581,441
	5,476,399 5,653,280
Additional numbers a	Ittached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [5]
Ryan M. Patch, Esq. Patch & Woff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00
19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 650	⊠ Enclosed
Irvine, California 92812	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Prom on Patel	IJ
Ryan M. Patch	Date: December, 1998
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	information to:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet 1/1998 BHBUYEN 00000057 5473508 Assistant Com	information to: missioner for Patents asignments

53341.1 8597L9939 12/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0577

Non-Exclusive License

NCR Corporation hereby grants to BE Intellectual Property, Inc. an irrevocable, royalty-free. non-exclusive license to United States Patent No. 5,473,508, United States Patent No. 5,574,627. United States Patent No. 5,581,441, United States Patent No. 5,476,399, and United States Patent No. 5,653,280. Pursuant to this license, BE Intellectual Property, Inc. has the right to sublicense said patents to the following entitles, subsidiaries and/or affiliates of BE Intellectual Property, Inc.

BE AEROSPACE (USA), INC

BE AEROSPACE NETHERLANDS BV Royal Inventum, BV BE Aerospace (Sales & Services) BV

BE AEROSPACE (UK) HOLDINGS LIMITED BE Aerospace (UK) Limited AFL Holdings Ltd. Fort Hill Aircraft Ltd. C F Taylor (B/E) UK Limited C.F. Taylor (Wales)

B/E AEROSPACE SERVICES, INC.

B/E ADVANCED THERMAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ACUREX CORPORATION BE Aerospace International Ltd.

NORDSKOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

PURITAN-BENNETT AERO SYSTEMS

CORPORATION

BE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC

IN-FLIGHT ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

B/E Harris Live TV, LLC

AEROSPACE INTERIORS, INC.

AEROSPACE LIGHTING CORPORATION

SMR AEROSPACE, INC SMR Holdings, Inc. SMR Technologies, Inc. Flight Structures, Inc.

Flight Structures International, Inc. SMR Acrospace Management Co., Inc.

Plush Mills, Inc.

SMR DEVELOPERS, LLC

DATED: Nov. 25, 1998

NCR CORPORATION

By Mal Kenegreed
Title Low Vice President

::ODMA\PCDCCS\LCSANGELES\123191\1

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0578